To, **The President/Secretary General** Pittu Federation of India #35, Subhash Marg, Indore (MP) 452007 Email: info@pittu.org.in

Subject: Application for Affiliation of State Association of Pittu Sports with PFI.

Respected Sir,

I hereby apply for temporary affiliation as candidate member of the PFI for State Association and I do hereby agree (if admitted) to abide by the rules and regulation and bye laws of PFI framed and amended from time to time. The other particulars are as under –

Name of Applicant/Organization	:	
Full Postal Address with Pin Code	:	
Telephone/Contac No.	:	
E-mail	:	
General Secretary	:	
Full Postal Address with Pin Code	:	
Telephone/Mobile No.	:	
E-mail	:	

I declare \_\_\_\_\_\_ State Pittu Association is engaged in promotion of Pittu sports in the state with regular competitions. The information given by me in the application is true to the best of my knowledge and nothing material has been suppressed. I undertake to communicate forthwith any alterations in the aims & objects of the association or in the rules & regulations to govern the association. I also undertake that if any dispute arisen between the state association and PFI will be settled under the law and the jurisdiction to institute the case in this regard shall only be Indore (MP). For considering the temporary affiliation of the association, the required documents will be furnished within three months, failing which the application for affiliation may be rejected without assigning any reason.

## Yours faithfully,

Signature of General Secretary

Note – All the desired information in this proforma is to be furnished essentially.

## The following documents are also enclosed -

- 1. Copy of Registration Certificate, Memorandum and Bye Laws of State Association,
- 2. List of Office Bearers with Name, Full Address, Telephone/Mobile No., E-mail,
- 3. List of Affiliated District Ass./Unit with Name, Full Address, Telephone/Mobile No., E-mail,
- 4. Copy of Resolution Passed by the State Association in AGM for Nomination as State Representative to Attend the Meeting of PFI.